

2 024 SASS PA State Championship

"North Mountain Shootout XXV"

El Posse Grande



The Single Action Shooting Club of The North Mountain Sportman's Association Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania

El Posse Grande, the Single Action Shooting Society affiliated club of the North Mountain Sportsman's Association, has successfully hosted North Mountain Shootout for twenty-five years, and will once again host the **SASS**Pennsylvania Championship, May 24th to 26th, 2024, in Muncy Valley, Pennsylvania. Two-hundred Cowboy Action shooters and spectators, from the East Coast and Canada, are looking forward to a festive and competitive Twenty-fifth Anniversary Match. Your sponsorship will; greatly add to the success of this event and provide an opportunity to promote your products to a highly targeted audience.

Main Match Sponsor – Exclusive – First Come First Served \$500 in Cash, Gift Certificate(s), or Merchandise*

- Special Recognition on the cover of the "Shooter's Book"**
- Sponsor supplied promotional material included in all Shooter's Packets
- Range identification signage during the event
- Optional Sponsor supplied advertising banner hung in a prominent location
- Optional Vendor space reserved in Sutler's Row

Match Sponsor

\$400 in Cash, Gift Certificate(s), or Merchandise*

- Recognition in the Shooter's Book as a Match Sponsor**
- Range identification signage during the event
- Sponsor supplied promotional material included in all "Shooter's Packets"
- Optional Sponsor supplied advertising banner hung in a prominent location
- Optional Vendor space reserved in Sutler's Row

Stage Sponsor – Limited to Ten \$200 in Cash, Gift certificate(s), or Merchandise*

- Recognition in the Shooter's Book as a Stage Sponsor**
- Range identification signage during the event located at one of the ten shooting stages
- Sponsor supplied promotional material included in all "Shooter's Packets"
- Optional Vendor space reserved in Sutler's Row

Side Match Sponsor

\$100 in Cash, Gift certificate(s), or Merchandise*

- Recognition in the Shooter's Book as a Side Match Sponsor**
- Range identification as a Side Match Sponsor
- Sponsor supplied promotional material included in all "Shooter's Packets"
- Optional Vendor space reserved in Sutler's Row

Business Sponsor

NMSO offers a Business Sponsorship to meet the needs of small businesses. \$50 in Cash, Merchandise or Gift Certificate(s) for door prizes and/or raffles secures recognition in the "Shooter's Book"** and vendor space, if desired, on Sutler's Row

SASS Scholarship Fund Donor – First Four Responses \$300 in Gift certificate(s) or Approved Merchandise*

- Recognition in the Shooter's Book as a SASS Scholarship Fund Donor**
- Sponsor supplied promotional material included in all "Shooter's Packets"
- Range identification signage during the event
- Optional Vendor space reserved in Sutler's Row

Display and sell your wares on Sutler's Row

On-site vendors are an integral part of the overall atmosphere for the shooters. We understand the cost associated with vending and to support your efforts North Mountain Shootout does not charge for space. Upon request we accept vendors selling product(s) related to Cowboy Action Shooting, but <u>space is limited</u>. We ask that you notify us of your intention to set up a booth by April 30th by submitting the below application with your space requirements. We reserve the right to refuse an application. The North Mountain Sportsman's Association and El Posse Grande are not responsible for lost products or damage. Vendors are responsible for their own insurance and reporting of sales tax. Dry camping is available on-site. Vendors can participate in the shoot but must pay the full shooter fee. Only those who **apply by April 30th** and receive confirmation will be permitted to vend on-site.

*Shipping address: NMSO c/o Barb Snyder, 17030 US Route 15, Allenwood, PA 17810 Shipment due date April 30, 2024

All graphics must be emailed to SASSPAChampionship@gmail.com by the **publication deadline of April 30, 2024.

Sincerely,

Barbara Snyder, Match Director SASS Pennsylvania State Championship basnyder1@comcast.net 1-570-337-3974 Ashley D. Austin, Promotions
North Mountain Shootout XXV
2024 SASS PA State Championship
SASSPAChampionship@gmail.com

2024 SASS PA State Championship "North Mountain Shootout XXV"

SPONSOR / VENDOR FORM

Company Name:			
Contact Name:			
Email Address:			
Street Address:			
City:			de:
Check a level of sponsorship:			
\$500 Main Match Sponso	r - Exclusive (First Co	me First Served)	
\$400 Match Sponsor			
\$200 Stage Sponsor - Limited to Ten			
\$100 Side Match Sponsor			
\$50 Business Sponsor			
\$300 SASS Scholarship F	und Donor (First Four	Responses)	
Vendor Space on Sutler's Row			
Yes, I would like to reserv	e space on Sutler's Ro	w. I understand vendor	space is limited and my
application will be confirmed upor	-		
Type of merchandise or service:			
Vendors must bring everything ne	eded for their booth. F	Please provide the below	w to assist in assigning
space.		Canany area readed (£4 £4\
Trailer To Arrival Day & Time:	ent	Canopy, area needed (ft x ft)
Annual Day & Time.		Departure Day & Time.	
Please enclose this form with th	ne below and ship to	arrive by April 30th:	
Payment in: Cash, Gift cert	tificate(s) or Merchand	lise for Sponsorship Lev	rel

- Optional: 200 pieces of promotional literature and/or samples to be included in the Shooter's **Packets**
- ➤ Ship to address: NMSO c/o Barb Snyder, 17030 US Route 15, Allenwood, PA 17810
- > Checks payable to: "North Mountain Sportsman's Association" write NMSO in the memo
- ➤ Email graphics, including logo and text, to SASSPAChampionship@gmail.com by the April 30, 2024 publication deadline
- Call Barb Snyder, NMSO Match Chair, with any questions or concerns 1-570-337-3974
- Event Location: North Mountain Sportsman's Club, 562 Spook Hollow Road, Muncy Valley, PA